N

Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Robichaux Park Rehabilitation
Contract Number: C1595

General Contractor: FH Paschen SN Nielsen
Payment Application: #14

Amount Paid: $ 10,323.59

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 4/14/20

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #ParksCIP



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBITS
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 12/31/2019

PROJECT: ROBICHAUX PARK FACILITY REHAB CPD GRP B
C1695- 11309

Pay Applicalion No.: FOURTEEN (14)

For the Period: 11/172019 to 12/31/2019
Conlract No.: C1695

In accordance with Reselulion No. , adopted by the Publlc Building Commission of Chicagoon___ relalingtothe$__ Revenus
Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used hereln shall have the same meaning as in
sald Resolution), | hereby cerlily to the Commission and to ils Trustee, thal:

1. Obligalions In the amounls stated hereln have been Incurred by the Commission and that each ltem thereol is a proper charge against the

Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amounl hereby approved for payment upon any conlract will, when added to all amounts previously pald upan such conleact, exceed
90% of current estimales approved by the Architect - Engineer unlil the aggregate amount of payments wilhheld equals 5% of the Conlract
Price (sald relalned lunds being payable as sel forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR:
F.H. PASCHEN SN NIELSEN & ASSOC LLC

FOR: GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

Is now entliled to the sum of: $ 10,323.59
ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $ 867,000.00
ADDITIONS $ 4
DEDUCTIONS § -
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $ 000
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $ 867,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $ 798,023.69 |V
§ =

TOTAL RETENTION $ 25,710.00 | v/

a) Reserve Wilhheld @ 3% of Tolal Amount Earned,

but Nol lo Exceed 5% of Conlract Price § 2571000

b} Liens and Olher Wilhholding $ -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ —
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Paymant) $ 772,313.69
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ 761,990.00
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 10,323.69 v
Archltect Engineer: BAILEY EOWARD DESIGN l{ “

XAA 2/25/20

signature, date

[LPA_FHP_PAG14_C1605-11300_20101231 ] JIA 02/25/2020




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

PAGE 1 oF PAGES
TO OWNER: Public BuiIding Commission of Chicago PROJECT: ROBICHAUX PARK FACILITY REH. Al Distribution to:
Richard J Daley Center 9247 S. EGGLESTON AVE.
50 West Washington Street - Room 200 CHICAGO, IL 60620 APPLICATION #: FOURTEEN (14) [ JowNER
Chicago. IL 60602 PERIOD FROM: 11/01719 X |ARCHITECT
PERIOD TO: 12/31/19 X |CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: BAILEY EDWARD DESIGN

F.H. PASCHEN SN NIELSEN & ASSOC LLC
5515 N. EAST RIVER ROAD
CHICAGO, IL 60656

35 E. WACKER DRIVE
CHICAGO. IL 60601

L]

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below. in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, ALA Document G703. is attached,

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM S 857.000.00
2. Net change by Change Orders $ 0.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TODATE (Line 1 =2) $ 857.000.00
4., TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO S 798.023.59
DATE  (Celumn Gon G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
a.  3.00% % of Completed Work S 25,710.00
(Column D + E on G703)
b. 96 of Stored Materizl S -
(Column F on G703)
Total Retzinage (Lines 52 + 5b or
Tozz! in Column I of G703} $ 25.710.00
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 772.313.59
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 761.990.00
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 10.323.59
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING $ 84.686.41
RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved
in previous months by Owner $0.00 $0.00
Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS $ 5 .
NET CHANGES by Change Order S0.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been

i the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issucd and

aymenrsjtcivcd from the @wner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

-H mSNNmLSEN & ASSOCLIf\AIV\MMN\MMAM’MVV:\}

§ OFFICIAL SEAL

o pue % 1mndAWNLCAPORALE
A. Bloom Authorized Repr NUTART PUDLIG - o 1ATc o itonCiS &

State of: Tllinois County of: g MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/07/23 2

Subscribed and sworn to this 3158T Dy >

Notary Public;

My Commission expires:

o7 o
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site chservations and the data
comprising the application, the Architect centifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Architect’s knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, aad the Contractor
is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED........... $ 10,323.59

(Astach explanation if amouny certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed 1o conform with the amount certified.)

ARCHITECT: BAILEY EDWARD DESIGN
- 4/ e JIA 02/25/2020

~

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Centractor named herém. [ssuance, payment and acceptance ot payrent are without

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AlA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1932 EDITION - AlA « 01992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DG 20006-5202

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.




STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTYOr )

ss

PUELIC BUILDING COMIMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1 of _)

[Froject mame ACEICHAUX PARK FACILITY REHAB CPD GRF &
PEC Projoct # C1595- 11209
Liob Location 5247 5. EGGLESTON AVE.
CHICACO. IL 60620
Owmer  Public Eullding Commizzion Of Chicage

Tha afflant, being first duly swom on oath, doposes and sayz that he/she IS _Auth Reor , of _EM,

EM Pagchen ____an
he/she iz well acquaintod vith the facts herein cot forth and that <aid corporation ko mcummmPUBlJCBUleNGMISS!ONOFmmmc,ma:.mcwmm.mm

the following project:

‘That the work for which pay

1he requiremonts of zald Owner under them. That for tho purpases of said contract, the following persens have boen contractod with, and have |
having donc labor on ald improvemnent. That the reSpective amounts st forth opposite their names is the full amount of money duc and to become due 1o cach of them

thxt the followintz siatements anc madc for o puepose of procunng: o partial paymentof §

ot i

has been

CONTHACTOR

FIL PASCIEN SN NIELSEN X ASSOC LLC

ICATION HOK FAYMENT 2

ROBICHAUX PARK FACILITY REHAB CPD GRP B

and culy

10.323.59

1o make thi Afficavit in behalfl of sald

wnder the term of saod Centracts

iched o

and serv

lively. That this.

free and clear of any and all claims, fienz, mmmdwnnﬂmmomu aftdlntdlmmmmmmmdawmm:ana
malcrialz, i

for, and

k= 2 full, true, and

eomlmc::atmcnlolaﬂ.uchpcr:ansandﬁmmmmdmmmemwmmmmmmmmm materials,
on account of said work, as stated: cquipment, supplies, Wmmbhwuwmdwmdmmm

——Viork C

mot&neay:n April .ggg . for

ITEM 0 (same|
on SOV)

Zunconirncior Nime &
Addrozs

Typa of Work

Genl Contr Chanse
Crdars.

Total 1o dato

remaining 1o bil

01050

Diversified Const
Servicez, LLC,
20071 Cornell Av,
Melrose Pk 1L

Hare Top
Cancpies

14,296.00

14.296.00

100%

S 142960035

S 14.296.00

S 14,296.00

Ruch Services
Inc., 245 Croszen
Ave., Bk Grove
Village. IL 60007

Selective Demo

27.200.00

27.200.00

100%

$ 2720000

816.00

S 26.384.00

816.00

CPMH
Construction, Inc.,
2129 S. Shields
Ave, Chicago, Il

Paving Repairs

2.000.00

2.000.00

100%

S 3.000.00

02450

Speedy Genzalez
Landscape, 10624
S Torrence, Chgo,
IL 60617

Restoration

10.320.00

10.380.00

100%

S 10380005

S 10.280.00

S 10.380.00

Fence Masters,
20400 S Cottage

Geov Ave, Chgo
His, IL 60411

Fencing

23.490.00

23.450.00

100%

S 3349%.00|5S

S 32.4%90.00

LAraiza
Carporation, 4841
W 173rd St.
County Club Hills,

Concrete

13.900.00

13.500.00

100%

S 139000015

S 13.900.00

S

417.00

S 13.483.00

04100

Sandsmith
Masonry Inc., 9

|Kaoliwood Dr,
|Flezsmoor, IL

Masonry

£6.000.00

100%

2.580.00

S 83.420.00

417.00

CS000

ECBM, LLC, 2022
N Clark St, #1155,
Chicago, IL 60657

Metals

5,691.00

5.691.00

100%

s 5691.00| 5

S 5.691.00

S 569100

2.580.00

Jade Carpentry
Contractors, 145
Bernice Dr,
Bensenville, IL

Carpantsy

46.660.00

46.660.00

100%

S 46566000(S

1.395.80

S 4526020

07050

F & G Roofing

Company, 4234
'W. 124th Pl, Alsip,

1L 60803

220,000.00

S (9.860.00)

s

5.000.00

22514000

100%

9.800.00

S _225140.00

6.754.20

S 208.879.80

S

1,399.80

9.506.00

6.754.20




Chicago Interior &
Drywall, 5107
l\Jerome St.,
09250 Skokie, IL 60077

Gypsum Board

16,000.00

§

31,493.00

47.493.00

100%

$  47.493.00

S 47.493.00

S 1.42479

$ 46.068.21

1.424.79

Gabes Installation
. 8730 N. Elston,

Chicago, I 60618
09350

Tiling

3.00C.00

g

4.367.00

7.367.00

100%

$ 7.367.00

£ 7.367.00

S __ 7.367.00

MS Sebastlan
Painting, 6228 N
Roclkwell St Chgo,
09998 |IL 60659

Paintin:

16.600.00

2,320.00

18,920.00

100%

S 18.920.00

$ _18.920.00

S 567.60

S 18.352.40

S67.60

Specialtios Direct
Inc, 161 Tower Dr,
Ste G, Burr Ridge.
10050 IL 60527

Tailet
Compartments

12,477.00

3,405.00

15.862.00

$ 15.882.00

S 15882.0C

$  15.882.00

SUBTOTAL page1

513.003.00

s

(9.860.00)

$

52,276.00

555.419,00

$ 545,619.00

S

9,800.00

§ 555419.00

$ 18.959.39

$ 531.553.61

$

8.506.00

13,959,359




Work Complotod——

1=

Subconiracior Nama &

Gonl Conte Changa

AR Type of Work PBC Chonpe Ordora Ordors
Orlalnal contriet amount Agluatad Confract Amt %% Comalate Pravious Cumant Total ta datn retalnage nat pravioua billing net amount dua femoining to bt
Katco
Development, 415
$. William, Mt
15050 |Prospect IL 60056 |Plumbing 56470.00 18 3952001 & - 60.462.00 | 100% 60.462.00 | § - $ 60462.00|% 1.813.86]| S 5864814 (S - 1.813.86
Valade Heating &
Cocling, PO Box
533, Lansing. IL
15590 604328 HVAC 11.500.C0 | 8 - $ - 11.500.00 | 100% 11.500.00 | S - $ 1150000 |8 345.00| S  11.155.00| § - 345.00
Kroeschell
Engineering, 3222
N Kennicott,
16050 |Adington His, IL  |Electrical 89.800.00 | $ - I8 - 89.800.00 | 100% £9,800.00 | § - 1S 2080000|35 269400|S 87.106.00| 8% - 2.694.00
Commissiens
contract
contingency
16510 Contingency 53.00000 (S 5957641 |8 - 58.976.41 0% - S - $ - S = S - $ & 58.976.41
Allowance
Environmental {(MOVED INTO
16550 [Allowance ABOVE) - S - S = - #DIV/Q! - S - $ - S - S - $ - .
F.H. Paschen SN
Nielsen & Assoc
LLC, 5515 N East |General
17020 |River, Chicage, 1L |Construction 13322700 S - | % (52.384.41) 80.842.59 | 100% 80.219.00 [ § 52359 |$ 80.84259|% 689775|8 73127258 817.59 6,897.75
. S . 5 - - #DIV/O! - £ - $ - $ - $ - S - -
- S » 5 - - #DIV/OL = S = 5 - 5 2 S - S - -
- S - s - - #DIV/0!1 - S - $ - S = S s S L -
- $ - S - - #DIV/O! - S - s - S - & - s - -
o> S # $ - - #DIV/0 - 3 - S - s = S - $ “ -
- s - $ - - #DIV/O! - 5 - g - $ - $ - S - -
- S - 3 - - #DIV/O - S = $ - $ £ $ - S b -
- s - S - - #DIv/o! - S - $ - S - $ - S - -
- S - s - - #DIv/0! - s - s - S - S - S - -




- - #DIVAOL | § - S - $ = S - s . - -
3 S $ = S - #DIV/OL | S s S 3 $ = $ - S - - -
= S $ a S - 4oVl | S - s J S ) $ = $ = . -
i s - $ - S = ZDIV/D! | 8 - s - s o $ = s - - .
SUBTOTAL page2 343.967.001 S  9968.41 | S (52.384.41)| S 301.561.00 | 80% |[S 242.081.00($ 52359 | $ 242604595 11.750.61| § 230,036.29 817.59 70,727.02




w—\Work Complotod.
mEM | e Typo of Work Orginalcommczemount | PEC Changs Orgors | oM Gorir Changa Adlusted Contmct At | % Compiata Provious Curront Tota! 10 aota retainaga Potprovious blling | not amout duo romaining 1o b1
SUBTOTAL page3 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Subtotal page 1| $ 513,003.00 | § (9.860.00)| § 52.276.00| S 555.419.00 | 100% | § 545.619.00 | $ 9.800.00 | § 555,419.00 | $ 13.959.39 [ $ 53195361 |$ 9.506.00 | S 13,659.39
Subteotal page 2| $ 34399700 | § 996841 | & (52.38441)| S 201,581.00 80% $ 242,081.00 | $ 52359 | § 24260459 | S 11,750.61 | & 230,036.39 | 81759 | 8 70.727.02
Subtotal page 3| § - |s - |8 - |8 - % | S - |8 - |8 - |8 - |8 - s - |8 -
! TOTAL $ 857,000,00 § 10841 $ (108.41) S 857,000.00 93% & 787.700.00 5 1032359 § 798,023.59 $ 25710.00 % 761,990.00 S 1032259 § 84,686.41




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $ 857,000.00 | TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $ ) 798,023.59
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $ - LESS 3% RETAINED $ 25,71 0.00
TOIALESTRSGT AN | g 857,000.00 ||  NET AMOUNTEARNED | $ 772,313.59
CREDITS TO CONTRACT | $ " AmousgyoJEmgwous $ 761,990.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE| § 857,000.00 || AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT 8 10,323.59
BALANCE TO COMPLETE s 84,686.41

Contractor certifies that (o the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified, These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien Iaws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and cach of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim cither legal or equitable to defeal the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of

Licn include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim

could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partiat payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF

Name . Tedd A, Bloom
Title Authorized Repr

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 38T Day of

December-19

ofary Public OFFICIAL SEAL
My Commissiz DAWN L CAPORALE
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

1Y COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/07/23




